OP \$140.00 7749532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quixote Transportation Technologies, Inc.		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSI Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 East Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77495325	MWIS
Serial Number:	77858495	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2671695	INTELLIZONE
Registration Number:	3442336	INTELLIZONE ADVANCEWARN
Registration Number:	3015873	SENSIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900153752

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: ip@gardere.com, jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131815-3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0420

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer	
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/	
Date:	02/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=QTT-Change of Name to SSI HOLDING#page1.tif source=QTT-Change of Name to SSI HOLDING#page2.tif source=QTT-Change of Name to SSI HOLDING#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0421



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUIXOTE TRANSPORTATION

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUIXOTE

TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SSI HOLDING, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT

6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3828609 8100

091152489

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7733220

DATE: 12-31-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0422

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:21 PM 12/30/2009 FILED 06:21 PM 12/30/2009 SRV 091152489 - 3828609 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUIXOTE TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Quixote Transportation Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL, has adopted the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Quixote Transportation Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") was duly adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on December 30, 2009 pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL. The Amendment was duly adopted by resolution of the sole stockholder of the Corporation on December 30, 2009 pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL.

ARTICLE THREE

The Amendment amends Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation. As amended, Article I reads in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is SSI Holding, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Certificate of Amendment - Page 1 DALLAS 2102502v.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the day of December, 2009.

QUIXOTE TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

3y: ____

Vame: Soft I, St

litle: President

Cartificate of Amendment - Page 2 DALLAS 2102502v,i

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 02/02/2010